THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 537-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

	1					Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То	
Н.О.	87.06.052 Whole Item	Other Parts:	••	••	•				111216		
Н.О.	92.12	For87.01.009 Gramophoneimported: (1) byAND (2) WhenCustoms	••	••	••	••		••	114316G 205858J	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/57—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Ministry of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port		Tariff	Goods	Applications Advertised		
ron	Appn. No.	Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
DN	502	73.13.029	Electro galvanised steel sheets, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making washing machines	1982/14	12, 11 February 1982, p. 384	
DN	497	73.13.029	Prepainted galvanised steel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making home appliances	1982/14	12, 11 February 1982, p. 384	
AK	14486	84.59.059	Granulators for the recovery of plastic scrap	1982/8	5, 21 January 1982, p. 207	
H.O.	38	90.24.011	Pressure controls, types: VDP 20, VDPR 20, VLP 20, JLP 10 and 20, JLP 10P and 20P, JLP 10S, JHP 10P and 20P, JPH 10 and 20, TMP 1 and 2	1982/8	5, 21 January 1982, p. 207	

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/59—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates o	of Duty	Part II Ref.	Concession Code	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.			From	То
H.O. AK	61467 15355	84.40.029 84.61.021	Spartan press-o-matic ironer/presser Snaptite pressure locked quick release couplings, series H and PH incorporating models, VHC 8-8F, VHC 6-6F, VPHN 8-8F and VP HN 6-6F	Free Free	Free	10	202443L 917586F	1/5/80 1/10/81	30/9/86 30/9/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.